## **Disclaimer**

Silverback Services provides the <a href="https://shaverconstruction.net/">https://shaverconstruction.net/</a> website as a service to the public and website owners.

Silverback Services is not responsible for, and expressly disclaims all liability for, damages of any kind arising out of use, reference to, or reliance on any information contained within the site. While the information contained within the site is periodically updated, no guarantee is given that the information provided in this Website is correct, complete, and up-to-date.

Although Silverback Services Web site may include links providing direct access to other Internet resources, including Web sites, Silverback Services is not responsible for the accuracy or content of information contained in these sites.

Links from Silverback Services to third-party sites do not constitute an endorsement by Silverback Services of the parties or their products and services. The appearance on the Website of advertisements and product or service information does not constitute an endorsement by Silverback Services, and Silverback Services has not investigated the claims made by any advertiser. Product information is based solely on material received from suppliers.

**Information Collection, Use, and Sharing:** We are the sole owners of the information collected on this site. We only have access to/collect information that you voluntarily give us via email or other direct contact from you. We will not sell or rent this information to anyone.

We will use your information to respond to you, regarding the reason you contacted us. We will not share your information with any third party outside of our organization, other than as necessary to fulfill your request.

## If the company will use the information gathered for future promotions; they would add:

Unless you ask us not to, we may contact you via email in the future to tell you about specials, new products or services, or changes to this privacy policy.

Your Access to and Control Over Information: You may opt out of any future contacts from us at any time. You can do the following at any time by contacting us via the email address or phone number given on our website:

- See what data we have about you, if any.
- Change/correct any data we have about you.
- Have us delete any data we have about you.
- Express any concern you have about our use of your data.